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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Ideal Standard

Ideal Standard International NV

name of manufacturer or representative established in the Community

Corporate Village - Gent Building
Da Vincilaan 2
1935 Zaventem / Belgium

full address

declare below our exclusive responsibility that the following products of sanitary tap ware:

A7214##
A7216##
A7217##
A7218##
A7221##
A7223##
A7224##
A7225##
A7227##
A7230##
A7565##
A7618##
A7619##
A7695##
A7696##
A7697##
A7704##
A7722##
A7723##
F1770##

CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR EXPSD

CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR EXPSD FIX KIT UK
CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR&SHS EVO 600MM
CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR&SHS EVO 900MM
CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR & SHS EVO 600 UK
CERATHERM T50 BSH MXR EXPSD

CERATHERM T50 BSH MXR EXPSD FIX KIT UK
CERATHERM T50 SHR SYS D200MM EVO/HS
CERATHERM T50 SHR SYS D200MM EVO/HS UK
CERATHERM T50 SHR SYS D200MM EVO/HS SHLF
CERATHERM T50 SHRSYS TH EXP 250MM EVO
CERATHERM T50 SHRSYS 250MM EVO SHELF
CERATHERM T50 SHRSYS 200X200MM EVO SHELF
CERATHERM T50 SHR TH EXPSD W/SHELF CHR
CERATHERM T50 BSH TH EXPSD & KIT CHR
CERATHERM T50 BSH TH EXPSD WALL FIX CHR
CERATHERM FLEX T50 SHRSYS TH EXPSD CHR
CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR EXPSD C3
CERATHERM T50 BSH MXR EXPSD C3
CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR EXPSD

type, name
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(O0)  DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Ideal Standard

to which this declaration refers, conforms to the following regulations or other regulation documents:

DIN EN 200 01/08/2008 DIN EN 246 01/11/2003 DIN EN 248 01/05/2017
DIN EN 1111  o01/10/2017 DIN EN 1112 01/06/2008 DIN EN 1113 01/06/2015
DIN EN 1717  01/08/2011 DIN 4109-1 01/01/2018

All plastic components used in contact with drinking water meet the requirements of ACS, WRAS
and KTW-BWGL.

All elastomer components used in contact with drinking water meet the requirements of ACS, WRAS
and the KTW guideline.

All metal components used in contact with drinking water comply with the UBA positive list.

title and/or number and date of publication of the regulation andyor of other regulation documents

The colour codes which can be used replacing "##” for the types above are:

AA Chrome

abbreviation, name

Brussel, Belgium; December 03", 2024

Location; Date i eereesereeiaany

Bert Depiere
VP Fittings Category
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