

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We

## **Ideal Standard International NV**

name of manufacturer or representative established in the Community

## Corporate Village - Gent Building Da Vincilaan 2 1935 Zaventem / Belgium

full address

declare below our exclusive responsibility that the following products of sanitary tap ware:

A7214##	CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR EXPSD
A7216##	CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR EXPSD FIX KIT UK
A7217##	CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR&SHS EVO 600MM
A7218##	CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR&SHS EVO 900MM
A7221##	CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR & SHS EVO 600 UK
A7223##	CERATHERM T50 BSH MXR EXPSD
A7224##	CERATHERM T50 BSH MXR EXPSD FIX KIT UK
A7225##	CERATHERM T50 SHR SYS D200MM EVO/HS
A7227##	CERATHERM T50 SHR SYS D200MM EVO/HS UK
A7230##	CERATHERM T50 SHR SYS D200MM EVO/HS SHLF
A7565##	CERATHERM T50 SHRSYS TH EXP 250MM EVO
A7618##	CERATHERM T50 SHRSYS 250MM EVO SHELF
A7619##	CERATHERM T50 SHRSYS 200X200MM EVO SHELF
A7695##	CERATHERM T50 SHR TH EXPSD W/SHELF CHR
A7696##	CERATHERM T50 BSH TH EXPSD & KIT CHR
A7697##	CERATHERM T50 BSH TH EXPSD WALL FIX CHR
A7704##	CERATHERM FLEX T50 SHRSYS TH EXPSD CHR
A7722##	CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR EXPSD C3
A7723##	CERATHERM T50 BSH MXR EXPSD C3
F1770##	CERATHERM T50 SHR MXR EXPSD

type, name



## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

to which this declaration refers, conforms to the following regulations or other regulation documents:

DIN EN 200	01/08/2008	DIN EN 246	01/11/2003	DIN EN 248	01/05/2017
DIN EN 1111	01/10/2017	DIN EN 1112	01/06/2008	<b>DIN EN 1113</b>	01/06/2015
DIN EN 1717	01/08/2011	DIN 4109-1	01/01/2018		

All plastic components used in contact with drinking water meet the requirements of ACS, WRAS and KTW-BWGL.

All elastomer components used in contact with drinking water meet the requirements of ACS, WRAS and the KTW guideline.

All metal components used in contact with drinking water comply with the UBA positive list.

title and/or number and date of publication of the regulation and/or of other regulation documents

The colour codes which can be used replacing "##" for the types above are:

AA	AA Chrome		
----	-----------	--	--

abbreviation, name

Brussel, Belgium; December 03<sup>rd</sup>, 2024

Location; Date

Bert Depiere

VP Fittings Category